

Declaration of CE conformity

Application of Council Directive(s):

According to the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU, for the following equipment, Brand: **Andersen Electric A/S**

BRAND NAME	PRODUCT NAME	Customer Model	Manufacturer Model
Andersen Electric	AE 9000	1421	
Andersen Electric	AE 12000	1422	
Andersen Electric	AE 18000	1423	

Manufacturer's Name: Andersen Electric A/S

Manufacturer's address: Saltebakken 29, DK-9000 Frederikshavn. Denmark.

Are hereby confirmed to comply with the requirements set by the Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonization of the laws of the Member states relating to the Electromagnetic Compatibility (2014/30/EU) and the Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU). For the evaluation of the compliance with these Directives, the following standards were applied:

Low Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EU

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017;

EN 60335-2-40:2003 + A11:2004 + A12:2005 + A1:2006 + A2:2009 + A13:2012;

EN 62233:2008.

EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 55014-2:2015 EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013

2011/65/EU EN

RoHS Directive: 50581:2012 EN

62321:2009

Responsible for making this declaration is the Manufacturer with its representative as below:

Signed

Name: Mads Andersen

Position: CEO

Date: 2021-04-08

ANDERSEN Electric

Andersen Electric A/S Saltebakken 29 DK-9900 Frederikshavn Phone +45 7020 4043 www.andersen-electric.com